C ompact bodies leave more room for
wires in the box, but that isn't the only
way these durable receptacles speed
installation. They also feature an auto-ground and
screw-pressure-plate back wiring (with the option
of side wiring). Long service life is ensured by one-
piece, triple-wipe brass power contacts and a
heavy-gauge strap that is locked into the high-

Construction Grade Receptacles
15 & 20A, 125V
Ordering Information
Hospital Grade Devices
Construction Grade Receptacles
15 & 20A, 125V
SF706R1 — Updated January 2004 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour
NEMA
5-15R
NEMA
5-20R
Rating NEMA
Catalog Number A. V. Color Config. No.
Hospital Grade Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
8200-HI 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
8200-HW 15 125 White 5-15R
8200-H 15 125 Brown 5-15R
8200-HGRY 15 125 Gray 5-15R
8200-HRED 15 125 Red 5-15R
8200-HLA 15 125 Light Almond 5-15R
8300-HI 20 125 Ivory 5-20R
8300-HW 20 125 White 5-20R
8300-H 20 125 Brown 5-20R
8300-HGRY 20 125 Gray 5-20R